## LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY

UC SEP10'13 AM10:57 DW 10-141

September 9, 2013

Ms. Debra Howland, Executive Director - NHPUC

The tariff information is being by Timothy Fontaine, Utility Manager of the Lakes Region Water Company located on 420 Gov. Wentworth Highway Moultonborough, NH 03254. This information is being submitted on behalf of Mr. Thomas Mason, President of the Lakes Region Water Company.

The information provided is three original copies to be followed by an electronic copies in MS Word format.

The information being submitted is for the following tariff revisions.

- 1. NHPUC No. 6 Water- Lakes Region Water Company "Cover Page" for Supplement 5 Page 1, 11 Issued in Compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,496 in Docket DW 10-141, dated April 22, 2013, Compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,391 in Docket DW 10-141, dated July 13, 2012.
- NHPUC No. 6 Water- Lakes Region Water Company Supplement 5 Page 1, Issued in Compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,496 in Docket DW 10-141, dated April 22, 2013, Compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,391 in Docket DW 10-141, dated July 13, 2012. (\$11.01)
- 3. NHPUC No. 6 Water- Lakes Region Water Company "Cover Page" for Supplement 6 Page 1, Issued in Compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,496 in Docket DW 10-141, dated April 22, 2013, Compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,391 in Docket DW 10-141, dated July 13, 2012.
- 4. NHPUC No. 6 Water- Lakes Region Water Company Supplement 6 Page 1, Issued in Compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,496 in Docket DW 10-141, dated April 22, 2013, Compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,391 in Docket DW 10-141, dated July 13, 2012 (\$1.98)
- 5. NHPUC No. 6 Water- Lakes Region Water Company "Cover Page" for Supplement 7 Page 1, Issued in Compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,496 in Docket DW 10-141, dated April 22, 2013, Compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,391 in Docket DW 10-141, dated July 13, 2012.
- 6. NHPUC No. 6 Water- Lakes Region Water Company Supplement 7 Page 1, Issued in Compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,496 in Docket DW 10-141, dated April 22, 2013, Compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,391 in Docket DW 10-141, dated July 13, 2012 (\$4.96)
- 7. NHPUC No. 6 Water- Lakes Region Water Company "Cover Page" for Supplement 8 Page 1, Issued in Compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,496 in Docket DW 10-141, dated April 22, 2013, Compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,391 in Docket DW 10-141, dated July 13, 2012.
- 8. NHPUC No. 6 Water Lakes Region Water Company Supplement 8 Page 1 Issued in Compliance with NHPUC Order 25,496 in Docket DW 10-141, dated April 22, 2013. (\$1.81)
- 9. NHPUC No. 6 Water Lakes Region Water Company 6th Revised Page 11 Superseding 4<sup>th</sup> Rev. Page 11 Issued in Compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,496 in Docket DW 10-141, dated April 22, 2013 Compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,391 in Docket DW 10-141, dated July 13, 2012. (\$363.19/\$1,452.76)
- 10. NHPUC No. 6 Water Lakes Region Water Company 6th Revised Page 12 Superseding 5<sup>th</sup> Rev. Page 12 Issued in Compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,496 in Docket DW 10-141, dated April 22, 2013. (\$156.39/\$625.56)

## LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY

11.	NHPUC No. 6 - Water - Lakes Region Water Company 5th Revised Page 10 Superseding 4 <sup>th</sup>
	Rev. Page 10 Issued in Compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,496 in Docket DW 10-141, dated
	April 22, 2013. (\$123.58/\$494.32/\$4.81)

Timothy Fontaine, Utility Manager

**Lakes region Water Company**